December 13, 2023

BEFORE THE DE KALB COUNTY OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD, for the hearing and

passing upon objections to the nomination proofs of candidates for offices which are coterminous

with or less than the Count or DeKalb, State of Illinois.

THIS MATTER coming before the DeKalb County Officers Electoral Board on

December 13, 2023, a quorum of the Board present for the hearing on the Objection of John Lyon

to the nominating papers of Candidate Brian K. Zarbock, which were filed with the DeKalb County

Clerk and Recorder on November 27, 2023, and the Board having considered the argument of

David Gill, Attorney for the Objector, the statement of the Candidate, and having considered the

documentary evidence submitted to and received by the Board;

THIS BOARD FINDS:

1. That twenty-six (26) General Primary Petitions were filed with the DeKalb County

Clerk and Recorder, which Petitions request that the name of Brian K. Zarbock appear

on the ballot for the Primary Election as a candidate for the Office of DeKalb County

Coroner at the Primary Election to be held on March 19, 2024.

2. That each of the twenty-six (26) Petitions bear a statement that signatures on the

Petitions were obtained during the period of January 13, 2022 and March 14, 2022.

3. That the period of January 13, 2022 and March 14, 2022 is a period of time which is

more than ninety (90) days preceding the last day for the filing of the Petitions.

NOW, THEREFORE by a vote of the majority of the members of the DeKalb County Officers

Electoral Board, it is the decision of the Board that the name of Brian K. Zarbock shall not be

printed on the ballot for the office of Coroner at the March 19, 2024 Primary Election.

This decision is hereby certified to the DeKalb County Clerk.

DATED: 12/18, 2023

Becky Springer, Chairperson

Page 1 of 1